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l. Introduction Il. Product overview

Thanks for purchasing the stereo headset for business with USB interface from KlipXtreme.
We encourage you to thoroughly read this quick installation guide to get the most out
of this innovative and quality audio device, specially designed for office and home office use.

Main features

o
« Stereo headset solution with in-line control capsule to easily handle all your calls
« Compatible with Teams, Zoom, Skype, and other leading unified communications
(UC) platforms'
« Qutstanding audio quality enables clear communications on both ends of the call
« Adjustable microphone arm can rotate up to 270 degrees to place it on either side of
your head
* Leatherette ear cushions provide a soft sensation and all-day comfort
« Padded metallic headband provides comfort and durability
« Lightweight and unobtrusive design, for greater productivity and concentration
|. Adjustable and padded headband for a custom fit 6. Vol. +: Press this button to increase
2. Ear cups with leatherette cushion tﬂe volume. iress and hold to go to
3. Microphone with adjustable arm the next track
4. Mic mute: Mutes the microphone so you won't be 7. Vol. -: Press this button to decrease
- heard. Blue LED light tums solid red when pressing mute. the volume. Press and hold to go to
| Some limitations in platforms' functions may apply depending on the UC platform to be used. the previous track.
5. Headphone mute: Cancels out the audio coming from

the headphones. When pressing this button, the LED 8. USB connector

light turns solid blue.




lll. Sound device configuration

|. Plug the headset into a USB port on your PC.

2. As this is a plug and play device, simply make sure that the proper audio device is selected.

3. When wearing the headset, it is recommended to position the microphone
approximately % inch away from your mouth. You can also rotate the microphone
out of the way when not in use.

Precautions

* Before using the headphones, make sure that the volume is moderate. High volume
sounds can seriously damage your hearing.

* Do NOT drop, hit, or shake the device.

* Do NOT disassemble, repair, or modify the headset yourself.

* Technical specifications



Technical specifications

KCH-510
Headphone

Type Stereo premium wired headset
Form factor On-ear
Driver unit ®40mm
power output 20mW
Frequency 20Hz~20kHz
Impedance 320+10%
Sensitivity 95+3dB

Connectivit

Connection type
Additional information
Compatibility

Directivity Omnidirectional HD

Frequency 100Hz~10kHz

Impedance 320hm10%

Sensitivity 42+3dB

Volume control Command console on USB adapter cable
Boom rotation 270 degrees

- Windows XP, Vista, 2000
-Windows 7, Windows 8, Windows 10, WINDOWS 11 (or higher)
- All versions of Mac OS X (or higher)

Buttons Microphone mute, mute, volume +, volume -
Dimensions (LxWxH) 6.1x2.8x7.2in

Weight 6.40z

Cable length 6.5ft

Operating 77°F

Operating humidity Relative humidity 70%

Package content

Headset, quick instruction guide

NOTES




l. Introduccion Il. Descripcion del producto

Gracias por preferir los audifonos estéreo para empresas con interfaz USB de KlipXtreme.
Le recomendamos leer detenidamente esta guia de instalacién rdpida con el fin de
aprovechar al méximo todas las ventajas de este dispositivo de audio especialmente
disefiado para oficinas y oficinas en el hogar.
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Caracteristicas principales

« Audffonos estéreo con cdpsula de control en linea para gestionar faciimente sus llamadas

« Compatibles con Teams, Zoom, Skype y otras plataformas de comunicaciones
unificadas (CU)'

« Calidad de audio excepcional que permite comunicaciones claras para ambas partes

* Micréfono con brazo ajustable que puede rotar hasta 270 grados para usarlo en
ambos lados de la cabeza

« Cépsulas para los oidos de cuerina brindan una sensacién de suavidad y comodidad
todo el dia

« Diadema metdlica y acolchada proporciona durabilidad y confort

« Disefio liviano y discreto para mayor productividad y concentracién

|. Diadema ajustable y acolchada para un calce perfecto 6. Vol. +: oprima este botén para

2. Capsulas para los oidos con acolchado de cuerina aumentar el nivel del volumen.

3. Microfono con brazo ajustable Manténgalo presionado para ir a la
’ . L s siguiente pista.

4. Silenciar el micréfono: enmudece el micréfono para

que no lo escuchen. La luz LED cambia de azul a rojo 7. Vol. -: oprima este botén para bajar
el volumen. Manténgalo presionado

| Pueden aplicar algunas limitaciones en las funciones de las plataformas dependiendo de la plataforma de comunicaciones unificadas utilizada, cuando se oprime este botén
para ir a la pista anterior.

5. Silenciar los audifonos: elimina el audio proveniente de los
audffonos. La luz LED se torna azul cuando se presiona 8. Conector USB
este botdn.




lll. Configuracion del dispositivo de sonido

|. Conecte los audifonos a un puerto USB en la computadora.

2. Puesto que la configuracidn de este dispositivo es automatica basta con seleccionar el
dispositivo de audio adecuado.

3. Al usar los audifonos se recomienda ubicar el micréfono a una distancia de
aproximadamente 2cm de la boca. Ademds, puede girar el micréfono para que no
interfiera cuando no lo use.

Precauciones

* Antes de usar los audifonos aseglrese de que el volumen sea moderado. Los sonidos
altos pueden causar serios dafios en los oidos.

* NO arroje, golpee ni sacuda el dispositivo.

* NO desarme, repare o modifique los audifonos usted mismo.



Especificaciones técnicas

NOTAS

KCH-510
Audifonos estéreo alambricos premium

Factor de forma
Unidad del parlante ©40mm
Méxima potencia de salida 20mwW
Frecuencia 20Hz~20kHz
Impedancia 320+10%
Sensibilidad 95+3dB
Directividad Omnidireccional de alta definicion
Frecuencia 100Hz~10kHz
Impedancia 320hm10%

ibili 42+3dB
Control del volumen Consola de comando en el cable USB
Rotacion del brazo 270 grados

Conectividad

po de cone;
Informacion adicional
Compatibilidad

- Windows XP, Vista, 2000
-Windows 7, Windows 8, Windows 10, WINDOWS 11 (o superior)|
-Todas las versiones de Mac OS X (o superior)

Botones Silenciar micréfono, silenciar audifonos, volumen +, volumen -|
Dimensiones (LaxAnxAl) 15.5x7.2x18.3cm
Peso 1839
Longitud del cable 2m
de funci 25°C

Humedad de funci

Humedad relativa del 70%

Contenido del empaque

guia de instrucciones




% klipxtreme

KlipXtreme® is a registered trademark. All rights reserved. Teams is a registered trademark of
Microsoft Corporation. Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective
owners. Any mention of such is only intended for identification purposes, and therefore shall
not be construed as a claim to any or all rights pertaining to, sponsorship by, or affiliation with
those brands. Made in China.

KlipXtreme® es marca registrada. Todos los derechos reservados. Teams es marca registrada
de Microsoft Corporation. Todas las demds marcas y nombres comerciales son propiedad de
sus respectivos duefios. Cualquier mencidn de los mismos es por motivo de identificacién
solamente y por ende, no constituye reclamo alguno a ninglin derecho perteneciente a,
patrocinado por, ni afiliacién con cualquiera de estas marcas. Fabricado en China.

www.klipXtreme.com



